

Proclamation

Judee Crep has been chosen as the Minnesota Association of Educational Office Personnel's 1988 Educational Administrator of the Year; and WHEREAS:

As the Superintendent of the Cass Lake-Bena School District, Judee Crep has shown that she is strongly committed to education and is a leader in the educational field; and WHEREAS:

Judee Crep's priorities are with the students, always putting "what is best for the students" above all else; and WHEREAS:

Judee Crep believes that parents, teachers, students, support staff and community members should contribute thoughts and ideas equally to the educational system, and WHEREAS;

encourages and enables them to do so; and

WHEREAS:

In 1987 Judee Crep was appointed to the Governor's Council for "Youth at Risk" and was awarded an "Exemplary Service Award" by the Minnesota Indian Educational Association; and

The field of Education in Minnesota greatly benefits from the work of Judee Crep; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, April 8, 1988 to be

JUDEE CREP DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this second day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

138163

Secretary of State